1FEATURES
1
2
3
4
8
7
6

Sense
Power Switch
†
†Current Sense
TPS2020,, TPS2021
TPS2022, TPS2023, TPS2024
SLVS175C–DECEMBER 1998–REVISED SEPTEMBER 2007
Table 1. AVAILABLE OPTIONS
PACKAGED DEVICESRECOMMENDED MAXIMUM TYPICAL SHORT-CIRCUIT
TA ENABLE CONTINUOUS LOAD CURRENT LIMIT AT 25°C SMALL OUTLINE PLASTIC DIP
CURRENT (A) (A) (D) (1) (P)
0.2 0.3 TPS2020D TPS2020P
0.6 0.9 TPS2021D TPS2021P
–40°C to 85°C Active low 1 1.5 TPS2022D TPS2022P
1.5 2.2 TPS2023D TPS2023P
2 3 TPS2024D TPS2024P
(1) The D package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to device type (e.g., TPS2020DR)
TPS2020 FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
TERMINAL

only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltages are with respect to GND.
DISSIPATION RATING TABLE
TA ≤ 25°C DERATING FACTOR TA = 70°C TA = 85°CPACKAGE POWER RATING ABOVE TA = 25°C POWER RATING POWER RATING
D 725 mW 5.8 mW/°C 464 mW 377 mW
P 1175 mW 9.4 mW/°C 752 mW 611 mW
MIN MAX UNIT
VI(IN) 2.7 5.5 V
Input voltage
VI(EN) 0 5.5 V
TPS2020 0 0.2
TPS2021 0 0.6
IO Continuous output current TPS2022 0 1 A
TPS2023 0 1.5
TPS2024 0 2
TJ Operating virtual junction temperature –40 125 °C
4 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1998–2007, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS2020 TPS2021 TPS2022 TPS2023 TPS2024
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
TPS2020D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2020
TPS2020DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2020
TPS2021D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2021
TPS2021DG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2021
TPS2021DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2021
TPS2021DRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2021
TPS2021P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 TPS2021P
TPS2022D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2022
TPS2022DG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2022
TPS2022DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2022
TPS2023D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2023
TPS2023DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2023
TPS2023P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 TPS2023P
TPS2024D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2024
TPS2024DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2024
TPS2024DRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2024
TPS2024P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 TPS2024P
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.